Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №11 в микрорайоне №40

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	409202.07
	1226363.74
	61°55'39''
	0.34
	1-2

	2
	409202.23
	1226364.04
	49°22'47''
	19.72
	2-3

	3
	409215.07
	1226379.01
	60°26'14''
	25.74
	3-4

	4
	409227.77
	1226401.40
	16°29'29''
	3.17
	4-5

	5
	409230.81
	1226402.30
	80°37'54''
	18.00
	5-6

	6
	409233.74
	1226420.06
	170°25'01''
	81.15
	6-7

	7
	409153.72
	1226433.57
	244°10'44''
	0.34
	7-8

	8
	409153.57
	1226433.26
	233°44'46''
	0.56
	8-9

	9
	409153.24
	1226432.81
	247°27'03''
	4.98
	9-10

	10
	409151.33
	1226428.21
	244°09'12''
	35.30
	10-11

	11
	409135.94
	1226396.44
	333°26'05''
	0.29
	11-12

	12
	409136.20
	1226396.31
	333°19'45''
	70.42
	12-13

	13
	409199.13
	1226364.70
	341°54'59''
	3.09
	13-1


	Площадь
	0,42.0000 га     4199.97 кв.м.

	Периметр
	263.12 м.


